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Status Type
Date 
Issued

Date 
Disposed Name

Date 
of Birth

Case 
Number

Stay 
Date

Stay 
Time Amount

Issued Warrant - failure to appear 01-29-2020 Baker, Nicholas E 04-24-1994 2019CF000359 0.00
Issued Warrant - failure to appear 01-29-2020 Baker, Nicholas E 04-24-1994 2019CM000181 0.00
Issued Warrant - failure to appear 01-29-2020 Baker, Nicholas Earl 04-24-1994 2019CF000322 0.00
Issued Warrant - failure to appear 01-29-2020 Baker, Nicholas Earl 04-24-1994 2019CM000128 0.00
Issued Arrest warrant - complaint 01-29-2020 Beaulieu, Marie Rose 06-13-1979 2020CM000026 0.00
Disposed Warrant - failure to appear 01-29-2020 02-03-2020 Denasha, Michael Jordan 04-22-1990 2019CF000309 0.00
Issued Arrest warrant - complaint 01-29-2020 Grover, Forrest B. 01-27-1991 2020CT000003 0.00
Issued Arrest warrant - complaint 01-30-2020 Lowe, Anthony Shane 06-20-1979 2020CM000027 0.00
Issued Warrant - failure to appear 01-29-2020 Price, Norman Joseph 07-08-1989 2020CF000010 0.00
Issued Warrant - failure to appear 01-29-2020 Price, Norman Joseph 07-08-1989 2020CM000011 0.00
Authorized Arrest warrant - complaint Quaderer, Gary Lee 03-02-1972 2020CF000031 0.00
Authorized Arrest warrant - complaint Tart, Justin John 07-17-1993 2020CF000030 0.00
Issued Warrant - failure to appear 01-29-2020 Whitehead, Delbert Patrick 10-13-1976 2019CF000283 0.00
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Name
Address

DOB Viol
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Case No.
Cit No.

Charge Amended
From

Plea Disposition/
Date

Penalty Amount

A 1 Excavating
8237 State Hwy 64
PO BOX 90
Bloomer, WI 54724

06-04-2019 2019FO000366
D6502M0CL3

281.36(3b)(b)
Discharge Dredged or Fill
Material in Wetland w/out
Permit

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 1597.50

A 1 Excavating
8237 State Hwy 64
PO BOX 90
Bloomer, WI 54724

06-03-2019 2019FO000368
D6502M0CL2

281.36(3b)(b)
Discharge Dredged or Fill
Material in Wetland w/out
Permit

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-27-2020

Blackdeer, Tyrone Allan
3685 N Wisconsin Ave
Radisson, WI 54867

03-06-1967 12-15-2019 2019TR001272
BD3341634

341.15(1)
Fail/Display Vehicle
License Plates

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 150.10

Broberg, Penny L
7415 W Mcgovern Road
Hayward, WI 54843

08-13-1953 10-29-2019 2019TR001206
BE6494246

346.57(5)
Exceeding Speed Zones,
etc. (1-10 MPH)

Exceeding Speed
Zones, etc. (16-19 MPH)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 175.30

Brown, Raymond Foster
N10328 County Highway M # 1
Springbrook, WI 54875

10-30-1992 12-31-2019 2020TR000007
BD3341660

343.44(1)(a)
Operating While
Suspended

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 200.50

Cameron, Paul C
N6156 Seminary Rd
De Pere, WI 54115

09-01-1965 12-17-2019 2019TR001280
BD2437433

347.48(2m)(b)
Vehicle Operator
Fail/Wear Seat Belt

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 10.00

Cuaquehua Sanchez, Bacilio
10388 W Litke Ln
Radisson, WI 54867

08-13-1967 12-30-2019 2020TR000009
AD0119652

344.62(1)
Operating a motor vehicle
w/o insurance

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 200.50

Cuaquehua Sanchez, Bacilio
10388 W Litke Ln
Radisson, WI 54867

08-13-1967 12-30-2019 2020TR000008
AD0119641

343.05(3)(a)
Operate w/o Valid
License (1st Violation)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 200.50

Devries, Brian Edward
15980 W 4th St
Hayward, WI 54843

02-15-1981 10-31-2019 2019TR001207
BD6534824

346.57(4)(h)
Speeding in 55 MPH
Zone (1-10 MPH)

Speeding in 55 MPH
Zone (16-19 MPH)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 175.30
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Dryer, Amanda Gayle
7343 South Marsik Road
Lake Nebagamon, WI 54849

01-03-1980 10-08-2019 2019TR001137
BB9703890

346.63(1)(a)
OWI (1st)

Not Guilty Guilty Due to Guilty
Plea
01-30-2020

Forfeiture / Fine
DOT License
Revoked
7 Months
Ignition interlock
Alcohol
assessment

$ 811.50

Dryer, Amanda Gayle
7343 South Marsik Road
Lake Nebagamon, WI 54849

01-03-1980 10-08-2019 2019TR001138
BB9703901

346.63(1)(b)
Operating w/ PAC
>=0.08, <0.15 (1st)

Not Guilty Dismissed on
Prosecutor's Motion
01-30-2020

Froemel, Brandon Lee
12836 W Neezh St
Hayward, WI 54843

02-27-1993 11-07-2019 2019TR001227
BD3341483

341.04(1)
Non-Registration of
Vehicle - Auto <10,000
lbs

Dismissed on
Prosecutor's Motion
01-27-2020

Gordon, Renae N
N997 Dyer St
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

10-23-1988 07-14-2019 2019TR000763
BE6088106

343.44(1)(b)
Operating While Revoked
(Rev due to alc/contr
subst/refusal)

Dismissed on
Prosecutor's Motion
01-28-2020

Laska, Spencer J
7566 E County E East #8
South Range, WI 54874

02-22-1989 01-05-2020 2020FO000004
6F8049LVZ4

263(3)
Retail Theft

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 200.50

Leuschen, Daniel Franklin
12085 W Dick Sy Rd
Hayward, WI 54843

02-21-1989 12-16-2019 2019TR001278
BD3341645

343.05(3)(a)
Operate w/o Valid
License (1st Violation)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 200.50

Mueller, Philip Roger
6904 10th St N
Oakdale, MN 55128

02-04-1998 12-26-2019 2019TR001283
BD6535093

346.57(4)(h)
Speeding in 55 MPH
Zone (20-24 MPH)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 225.70

Murray, Mark A
15900 W Fun Valley Road
Hayward, WI 54843

09-26-1965 11-09-2016 2016TR001304
W0655314

346.87
Unsafe Backing of
Vehicle

Operating w/ PAC
>=0.15 (1st)

Not Guilty Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-30-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 175.30

Murray, Mark A
15900 W Fun Valley Road
Hayward, WI 54843

09-26-1965 11-09-2016 2016TR001303
W0655303

346.89(1)
Inattentive Driving

OWI (1st) Not Guilty Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-30-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 641.50
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Nordback, John F
14329W Shrock Road
Birchwood, WI 54817

10-08-1947 10-29-2019 2019TR001209
BE6092074

344.62(1)
Operating a motor vehicle
w/o insurance

Failure of Operator to
Notify Police of Accident

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 175.30

Pearson, Mark William
10750 Minnie Ave
Hayward, WI 54843

02-02-1962 10-27-2019 2019TR001240
BB9702700

346.70(2)
Duty/Report Accident
(Report Req'mt)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-29-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 143.10

Repka, David G
516 Stout St
Rice Lake, WI 54868

04-18-1970 12-18-2019 2019TR001281
BD2437444

346.57(4)(h)
Speeding in 55 MPH
Zone (11-15 MPH)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 175.30

Smith, Ethan E
2626 15th St
Rice Lake, WI 54868

05-09-2000 01-02-2020 2020TR000023
BD6136104

344.62(2)
Operating motor vehicle
w/o proof of insurance

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 10.00

Walsh, Kevin J
5064 N South Main St
Winter, WI 54896

07-02-1964 11-04-2019 2019TR001224
BE6494261

346.87
Unsafe Backing of
Vehicle

Dismissed on
Prosecutor's Motion
01-27-2020

Walsh, Kevin J
5064 N South Main Street
Winter, WI 54896

07-02-1964 11-04-2019 2019TR001225
BE6494272

344.62(1)
Operating a motor vehicle
w/o insurance

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 175.30

Watton, Jane E
W7138 Fadness Rd
Winter, WI 54896

10-12-1947 12-15-2019 2019TR001273
BD6136093

346.57(5)
Exceeding Speed Zones,
etc. (11-15 MPH)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 175.30

Wilke, Christopher L
501 Wise Rd #2
Birchwood, WI 54817

06-09-1972 01-05-2020 2020TR000019
BE6496873

344.62(1)
Operating a motor vehicle
w/o insurance

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 200.50

Wilke, Christopher L
501 Wise Rd #2
Birchwood, WI 54817

06-09-1972 01-05-2020 2020TR000020
BE6496884

346.05(1)
Operating Left of Center

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-27-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 213.10
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Baker, Anthony R.
8694 W Irvine Drive
Ojibwa, WI 54862

01-11-2002 05-07-2019 2019CF000159 947.019(1)
Make Terrorist Threats

Dismissed on
Prosecutor's Motion
01-27-2020

Bunker, Jessica J.
15118 W Scott Road
Hayward, WI 54843

09-08-1998 07-24-2019 2019CM000211 940.19(1)
Battery

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

07-24-2019 2019CM000211 943.14(2)
Criminal Trespass to
Dwelling

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-28-2020

Probation, sent
withheld

$ 443.00

Davis, Dane Parker
16985 Old D Road
Cable, WI 54821

03-18-1987 07-27-2018 2018CF000375 961.41(3g)(d)
Possess
Amphetamine/LSD/Psilocin

Possession of
Methamphetamine

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-28-2020

Probation, sent
withheld

$ 443.00

07-27-2018 2018CF000375 946.49(1)(a)
Bail
Jumping-Misdemeanor

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-28-2020

Probation, sent
withheld

$ 443.00

Davis, Dane Parker
16985 Old D Road
Cable, WI 54821

03-18-1987 01-18-2018 2018CM000064 946.41(1)
Resisting or Obstructing
an Officer

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

Gillespie, Alexander George
7074N Cth Nn
Couderay, WI 54728

09-23-1957 01-17-2018 2018CF000055 961.41(1m)(h)3
Possess w/ Intent-THC
(>1000-2500 grams)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
04-05-2018

Local jail
Costs

$ 1009.25

09-17-2017 2018CF000055 961.42(1)
Maintain Drug Trafficking
Place

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
04-05-2018

Gillespie, Alexander George
7074N Cth Nn
Couderay, WI 54728

09-23-1957 09-16-2019 2019CF000304 961.41(1m)(h)4
Possess w/ Intent-THC
(>2500-10,000 g)
[961.48(1)(b) - Second
and Subsequent Offense]

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

09-16-2019 2019CF000304 961.42(1)
Maintain Drug Trafficking
Place
[961.48(1)(b) - Second
and Subsequent Offense]

Guilty Guilty Due to Guilty
Plea
01-28-2020

Probation, sent
withheld

$ 518.00



Criminal and Traffic Disposition Report
Sawyer County Circuit Court

Report Date: 02-04-2020
07:45 am

CCAP-139(CCAP), 08/2009 Criminal and Traffic Disposition Report Page  of 2 4

Name
Address

DOB Viol
Date

Case No.
Cit No.

Charge Amended
From

Plea Disposition/
Date

Penalty Amount

09-16-2019 2019CF000304 961.41(1m)(g)1
Possess w/
Intent-Psilocin (<=100 g)
[961.48(1)(b) - Second
and Subsequent Offense]

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

09-16-2019 2019CF000304 961.573(1)
Possess Drug
Paraphernalia

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

Isham, Thomas Joseph
PO Box 1613
Hayward, WI 54843

11-13-1995 06-18-2019 2019CF000207 946.49(1)(b)
Bail Jumping-Felony

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

Isham, Thomas Joseph Curtis
PO Box 1613
Hayward, WI 54843

11-13-1995 08-12-2019 2019CF000280 943.201(2)(b)
Misappropriate ID Info -
Avoid Penalty

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-28-2020

Probation, sent
withheld

$ 518.00

08-12-2019 2019CF000280 946.41(1)
Resisting or Obstructing
an Officer

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

Isham, Thomas Joseph Curtis
PO Box 1613
Hayward, WI 54843

11-13-1995 06-23-2018 2018CF000358 943.01(2)(d)
Criminal Damage to
Property (Over $2500)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-28-2020

Probation, sent
withheld

$ 4685.27

Jaeger, Lawrence Anton
403 E Vaughn Street
Ironwood, MI 49938

10-09-1961 10-27-2018 2018CF000329
AE0146510

346.63(1)(a)
OWI (3rd)

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-28-2020

Local jail
Forfeiture / Fine
Costs
DOT License
Revoked
30 Months
Ignition interlock
Alcohol
assessment

$ 3264.00

10-27-2018 2018CF000329
AE0146521

346.63(1)(b)
Operating w/ PAC (3rd)

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020
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10-27-2018 2018CF000329
AE0146532

347.413(1)
Ignition Interlock Device
Tampering/Failure to
Install/Violate Court Order

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

LaRonge, Barry Melvin
9607 N Zhaawanong Avenue
Hayward, WI 54843

05-29-1971 09-26-2019 2019CF000311 346.04(3)
Vehicle Operator
Flee/Elude Officer

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-30-2020

State prison
Extended
Supervision

$ 518.00

09-26-2019 2019CF000311 946.41(1)
Resisting or Obstructing
an Officer

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-30-2020

09-26-2019 2019CF000311
BE6082285

343.44(1)(b)
Operating While Revoked
(Rev due to alc/contr
subst/refusal)

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-30-2020

LaRonge, Barry Melvin
9607 N Zhaawanong Avenue
Hayward, WI 54843

05-29-1971 05-01-2019 2019CF000155 943.201(2)(b)
Misappropriate ID Info -
Avoid Penalty

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-30-2020

State prison
Extended
Supervision

$ 518.00

05-01-2019 2019CF000155
BB3293430

343.44(1)(b)
Operating While Revoked
(Rev due to alc/contr
subst/refusal)

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-30-2020

Merritt, Brandon Harley
10227N Towneview Road
Hayward, WI 54843

05-28-1998 08-20-2019 2019CM000259 940.19(1)
Battery

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

08-20-2019 2019CM000259 947.01(1)
Disorderly Conduct

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-28-2020

Forfeiture / Fine $ 579.00

Nickence, James Arthur
7838N Lake Avenue E
Hayward, WI 54843

06-09-1990 10-27-2019 2019CM000326 961.573(1)
Possess Drug
Paraphernalia

Dismissed Before
Initial Appearance
01-28-2020

Nickence, James Arthur
7838 E Lake Avenue
Hayward, WI 54843

06-09-1990 09-24-2019 2019CT000116
BD3341181

343.44(1)(b)
Operating While Revoked
(Rev due to alc/contr
subst/refusal)

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020
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Potack, Dakota Lee
12302 W Cty Rd CC
Hayward, WI 54843

11-03-1995 10-31-2019 2019CM000339 946.41(1)
Resisting or Obstructing
an Officer

Guilty Guilty Due to Guilty
Plea
01-28-2020

Local jail
Costs

$ 443.00

10-31-2019 2019CM000339 961.573(1)
Possess Drug
Paraphernalia

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

Potter, Scott L
3133 Craig Rd
Eau Claire, WI 54701

01-02-1981 08-28-2019 2019CT000115
BE6082193

343.44(1)(b)
Operating While Revoked
(Rev due to alc/contr
subst/refusal)

Guilty Guilty Due to Guilty
Plea
01-28-2020

Local jail
Forfeiture / Fine
Costs

$ 768.00

Rossio, Edward M.
15205 W Langham Ln
Stone Lake, WI 54876

06-22-1989 08-03-2019 2019CF000264 961.41(3g)(d)
Possess
Amphetamine/LSD/Psilocin

Possession of
Methamphetamine

No Contest Guilty Due to No
Contest Plea
01-28-2020

Probation, sent
withheld

$ 673.50

08-03-2019 2019CF000264 961.573(1)
Possess Drug
Paraphernalia

Charge Dismissed
but Read In
01-28-2020

Trapp, Phillip Adam
613 Vaughn Ave.
Ashland, WI 54806

11-19-1983 08-03-2019 2019CF000251 946.425(1m)(b)
Fail/Report to County Jail
(10 Days +)

Guilty Guilty Due to Guilty
Plea
01-28-2020

Probation, sent
withheld

$ 518.00


